ENCINO PARK WOMEN'S CLUB

2025 SCHOLARSHIP ESSAY

REQUIREMENTS AND GUIDELINES

The Encino Park Women's Club is a service organization that is offering two \$1,000.00 scholarships this year. A committee of Women's Club members will judge all entries. All applicants will be notified by phone, email, and/or mail. Scholarship recipients will be recognized at the Women's Club Awards Banquet on Monday, May 12, 2025. Questions may be directed to the Scholarship Committee Chair at Scholarship@encinoparkhoa.com or nancydt2000@gmail.com.

Encino Park residents that meet the following requirements are encouraged to apply:

- 1. Applicant must have been an Encino Park resident for two years from the date of the application and be a member in good standing in the Encino Park Homeowner's Association.
- 2. Graduating high school seniors attending an accredited college or trade school for the 2025-2026 academic year may apply.
- 3. Applicant must submit an essay, a minimum of two (2) pages, double spaced and a maximum length of four (4) pages responding to the following: <u>Has the internet made society better?</u>
- 4. Applicants must submit a separate resume of his/her experiences including personal and academic achievements, grade point average (high school/college, if applicable) community involvement, extracurricular activities, and leadership positions, artistic and athletic achievements. Include dates of membership in clubs as well as hours/time for each activity. References are not required but may be considered if submitted.
- 5. An individual may receive our scholarship only once.
- 6. Applicants will print his/her name only on the attached "Scholarship Application" form.

 Please, no name is to be included anywhere on the actual essay.

Any applicant not complying with the above requirements will be disqualified. Complete the scholarship application and attach it to your essay and resume. Place it in an 8x10 envelope marked "Scholarship" and return it to the **Encino Park HOA office no later than Monday, April 7, 2025, at 12:00 PM.** Only those applications received at the HOA office at 1923 Encino Rio and complying with all requirements will be considered.

ENCINO PARK 2025 SCHOLARSHIP ESSAY APPLICATION

NAME (Last, First):
EMAIL ADDRESS:
Address and PHONE NUMBER:
YEARS AT THIS ADDRESS:
SCHOOLS BEING APPLIED TO:
ARE YOU OR YOUR MOTHER A WOMEN'S CLUB MEMBER? IF NOT, WERE YOU OR SHE A PAST
MEMBER? NUMBER OF YEARS OF SERVICE TO EPWC?
BRIEFLY, IN WHAT CAPACITY HAVE YOU/ SHE SERVED?

Please attach this application to your essay and resume. Place it in an 8x10 envelope marked "Scholarship" and return it to the Encino Park HOA office, 1923 Encino Rio, **no later than Monday, April 7, 2025, at 12:00 PM.** Only those applications received at the HOA office will be considered. (If the office is closed, you may use the drop box.)